
:

:

:

:

:

Due and

Demandable

2 3 8 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9] 11 12 16 18 21=(5-10) 23

54,380,000.00 0.00 55,447,332.99 13,385,191.00 16,110,089.25 9,213,474.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

51,812,000.00 0.00 51,812,000.00 12,454,131.19 14,605,088.87 8,502,297.71 0.00 0.00 0.00

27,626,000.00 0.00 27,626,000.00 6,308,495.90 8,855,558.23 5,260,921.91 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010100000 21,398,000.00 0.00 20,498,452.03 5,495,802.00 5,832,792.00 4,503,559.31 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010101000 21,398,000.00 0.00 20,498,452.03 5,495,802.00 5,832,792.00 4,503,559.31 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010101001 21,398,000.00 0.00 20,498,452.03 5,495,802.00 5,832,792.00 4,503,559.31 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010200000 5,610,000.00 0.00 6,504,147.97 677,500.00 2,881,957.97 665,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010201000 960,000.00 0.00 960,000.00 246,000.00 246,000.00 246,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010201001 960,000.00 0.00 960,000.00 246,000.00 246,000.00 246,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010202000 222,000.00 0.00 257,000.00 92,750.00 70,500.00 92,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010203000 222,000.00 0.00 257,000.00 92,750.00 70,500.00 92,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010203001 222,000.00 0.00 257,000.00 92,750.00 70,500.00 92,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010204000 240,000.00 0.00 252,000.00 246,000.00 0.00 234,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010204001 240,000.00 0.00 252,000.00 246,000.00 0.00 234,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010210000 0.00 0.00 6,858.97 0.00 6,858.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010210001 0.00 0.00 6,858.97 0.00 6,858.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010214000 1,783,000.00 0.00 1,783,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010214001 1,783,000.00 0.00 1,783,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010215000 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010215001 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010216000 1,783,000.00 0.00 1,988,289.00 0.00 1,888,099.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010216001 1,783,000.00 0.00 1,988,289.00 0.00 1,888,099.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010299000 200,000.00 0.00 800,000.00 0.00 600,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010299012 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010299038 0.00 0.00 600,000.00 0.00 600,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010300000 564,000.00 0.00 564,400.00 130,193.90 140,808.26 86,862.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010302000 47,000.00 0.00 47,200.00 12,300.00 12,300.00 8,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010302001 47,000.00 0.00 47,200.00 12,300.00 12,300.00 8,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010303000 470,000.00 0.00 470,000.00 105,393.90 116,208.26 70,262.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010303001 470,000.00 0.00 470,000.00 105,393.90 116,208.26 70,262.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010304000 47,000.00 0.00 47,200.00 12,500.00 12,300.00 8,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010304001 47,000.00 0.00 47,200.00 12,500.00 12,300.00 8,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010400000 54,000.00 0.00 59,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010499000 54,000.00 0.00 59,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010499010 54,000.00 0.00 54,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010499015 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24,186,000.00 0.00 24,186,000.00 6,145,635.29 5,749,530.64 3,241,375.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020100000 2,732,000.00 0.00 1,450,285.06 190,548.50 215,132.98 96,070.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020101000 2,732,000.00 0.00 1,450,285.06 190,548.50 215,132.98 96,070.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020200000 597,000.00 0.00 716,100.00 97,100.00 (59,100.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020201000 597,000.00 0.00 716,100.00 97,100.00 (59,100.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020201002 597,000.00 0.00 716,100.00 97,100.00 (59,100.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020300000 1,080,000.00 0.00 1,711,425.00 103,300.10 514,466.89 66,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020301000 762,000.00 0.00 879,694.20 10,200.10 254,186.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020301001 50,000.00 0.00 191,994.20 0.00 80,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020301002 712,000.00 0.00 687,700.00 10,200.10 174,086.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020307000 0.00 0.00 717.50 0.00 717.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020309000 282,000.00 0.00 382,800.00 93,100.00 (12,950.00) 66,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020321000 0.00 0.00 377,377.00 0.00 201,677.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020321001 0.00 0.00 148,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020321002 0.00 0.00 228,877.00 0.00 201,677.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020322000 36,000.00 0.00 70,836.30 0.00 70,836.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020322001 36,000.00 0.00 70,836.30 0.00 70,836.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020400000 1,097,000.00 0.00 2,083,019.04 561,203.84 585,396.66 82,975.12 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020401000 115,000.00 0.00 155,614.89 22,832.71 17,782.18 22,832.71 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020402000 982,000.00 0.00 1,927,404.15 538,371.13 567,614.48 60,142.41 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020500000 238,000.00 0.00 429,935.99 90,543.51 41,839.01 15,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020501000 168,000.00 0.00 349,135.99 72,740.01 28,815.01 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020502000 70,000.00 0.00 80,800.00 17,803.50 13,024.00 8,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020502001 70,000.00 0.00 80,800.00 17,803.50 13,024.00 8,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021000000 117,000.00 0.00 117,000.00 19,400.00 29,100.00 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021003000 117,000.00 0.00 117,000.00 19,400.00 29,100.00 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021100000 184,000.00 0.00 189,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021101000 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021199000 184,000.00 0.00 184,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021200000 8,791,000.00 0.00 7,131,252.31 4,032,284.21 2,451,900.53 2,708,752.55 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021203000 2,012,000.00 0.00 887,937.83 0.00 831,117.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021299000 6,779,000.00 0.00 6,243,314.48 4,032,284.21 1,620,783.53 2,708,752.55 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021299099 6,779,000.00 0.00 6,243,314.48 4,032,284.21 1,620,783.53 2,708,752.55 0.00 0.00 0.00590,246.74 6,976.00

0.00 5,646,091.74 590,246.74 6,976.00

Other General Services (535,685.52) 6,243,314.48 6,779,000.00 (535,685.52) 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,653,067.74 2,937,339.19 0.00 5,646,091.74

0.00 0.00 0.00 5,653,067.74 2,937,339.19Other General Services (535,685.52) 6,243,314.48 6,779,000.00 (535,685.52)

647,067.57 671,869.60

Security Services (1,124,062.17) 887,937.83 2,012,000.00 (1,124,062.17) 0.00 0.00 0.00 831,117.00 166,223.40 0.00 166,223.40 56,820.83 664,893.60

0.00 0.00 184,000.00 0.00

General Services (1,659,747.69) 7,131,252.31 8,791,000.00 (1,659,747.69) 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,484,184.74 3,103,562.59 0.00 5,812,315.14

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other Professional Services 0.00 184,000.00 184,000.00 0.00

184,000.00 0.00

Legal Services 5,500.00 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 48,500.00 68,500.00 0.00

Professional Services 5,500.00 189,500.00 184,000.00 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 48,500.00 29,100.00Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 117,000.00 117,000.00 0.00

49,972.50 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 0.00 117,000.00 117,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,500.00 29,100.00 0.00 48,500.00 68,500.00 0.00

0.00 30,827.50 49,972.50 0.00

Mobile 10,800.00 80,800.00 70,000.00 10,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,827.50 21,927.50 0.00 30,827.50

0.00 0.00 0.00 30,827.50 21,927.50Telephone Expenses 10,800.00 80,800.00 70,000.00 10,800.00

297,553.47 0.00

Postage and Courier Services 181,135.99 349,135.99 168,000.00 181,135.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 101,555.02 95,055.02 0.00 101,555.02 247,580.97 0.00

0.00 1,057,541.28 821,418.54 48,444.33

Communication Expenses 191,935.99 429,935.99 238,000.00 191,935.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 132,382.52 116,982.52 0.00 132,382.52

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,105,985.61 997,398.87Electricity Expenses 945,404.15 1,927,404.15 982,000.00 945,404.15

936,418.54 48,444.33

Water Expenses 40,614.89 155,614.89 115,000.00 40,614.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,614.89 17,782.18 0.00 40,614.89 115,000.00 0.00

0.00 70,836.30 0.00 0.00

Utility Expenses 986,019.04 2,083,019.04 1,097,000.00 986,019.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,146,600.50 1,015,181.05 0.00 1,098,156.17

0.00 0.00 0.00 70,836.30 70,836.30Furniture and Fixtures 34,836.30 70,836.30 36,000.00 34,836.30

27,200.00 163,700.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 34,836.30 70,836.30 36,000.00 34,836.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,836.30 70,836.30 0.00 70,836.30 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 148,500.00 0.00

Office Equipment 228,877.00 228,877.00 0.00 228,877.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 201,677.00 37,977.00 0.00 37,977.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Machinery 148,500.00 148,500.00 0.00 148,500.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 377,377.00 377,377.00 0.00 377,377.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 201,677.00 37,977.00 0.00 37,977.00 175,700.00 163,700.00

302,650.00 0.00

0.00 717.50 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 100,800.00 382,800.00 282,000.00 100,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,150.00 13,850.00 0.00 80,150.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 717.50 717.50Drugs and Medicines Expenses 717.50 717.50 0.00 717.50

111,894.20 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses (24,300.00) 687,700.00 712,000.00 (24,300.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 184,286.19 184,286.19 0.00 184,286.19 503,413.81 0.00

0.00 264,386.19 615,308.01 0.00

ICT Office Supplies 141,994.20 191,994.20 50,000.00 141,994.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,100.00 80,100.00 0.00 80,100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 264,386.19 264,386.19Office Supplies Expenses 117,694.20 879,694.20 762,000.00 117,694.20

678,100.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 631,425.00 1,711,425.00 1,080,000.00 631,425.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 617,766.99 387,766.99 0.00 454,066.99 1,093,658.01 163,700.00

0.00 38,000.00 678,100.00 0.00

Training Expenses 119,100.00 716,100.00 597,000.00 119,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,000.00 38,000.00 0.00 38,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 38,000.00 38,000.00Training Expenses 119,100.00 716,100.00 597,000.00 119,100.00

1,044,603.58 33,571.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 119,100.00 716,100.00 597,000.00 119,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,000.00 38,000.00 0.00 38,000.00 678,100.00 0.00

0.00 372,110.48 1,044,603.58 33,571.00

Traveling Expenses - Local (1,281,714.94) 1,450,285.06 2,732,000.00 (1,281,714.94) 0.00 0.00 0.00 405,681.48 276,039.68 0.00 372,110.48

0.00 0.00 0.00 405,681.48 276,039.68Traveling Expenses (1,281,714.94) 1,450,285.06 2,732,000.00 (1,281,714.94)

0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 0.00 24,186,000.00 24,186,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,895,165.93 7,279,650.63 0.00 10,521,026.43 12,290,834.07 1,374,139.50

0.00 0.00 54,000.00 0.00

Loyalty Award - Civilian 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 0.00 54,000.00 54,000.00 0.00

54,000.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5,000.00 59,000.00 54,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 54,000.00 0.00

0.00 24,800.00 22,400.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5,000.00 59,000.00 54,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 24,800.00 16,400.00ECIP - Civilian 200.00 47,200.00 47,000.00 200.00

248,397.84 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 200.00 47,200.00 47,000.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,800.00 16,400.00 0.00 24,800.00 22,400.00 0.00

0.00 221,602.16 248,397.84 0.00

PhilHealth - Civilian 0.00 470,000.00 470,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 221,602.16 151,339.56 0.00 221,602.16

0.00 0.00 0.00 221,602.16 151,339.56PhilHealth Contributions 0.00 470,000.00 470,000.00 0.00

22,600.00 0.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 200.00 47,200.00 47,000.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,600.00 16,400.00 0.00 24,600.00 22,600.00 0.00

0.00 271,002.16 293,397.84 0.00

Pag-IBIG Contributions 200.00 47,200.00 47,000.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,600.00 16,400.00 0.00 24,600.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 271,002.16 184,139.56Personnel Benefit Contributions 400.00 564,400.00 564,000.00 400.00

200,000.00 0.00

Anniversary Bonus - Civilian 600,000.00 600,000.00 0.00 600,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600,000.00 600,000.00 0.00 600,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 600,000.00 200,000.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 600,000.00 600,000.00Other Bonuses and Allowances 600,000.00 800,000.00 200,000.00 600,000.00

100,190.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 205,289.00 1,988,289.00 1,783,000.00 205,289.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,888,099.00 1,888,099.00 0.00 1,888,099.00 100,190.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 205,289.00 1,988,289.00 1,783,000.00 205,289.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,888,099.00 1,888,099.00 0.00 1,888,099.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Cash Gift - Civilian 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00

1,783,000.00 0.00

Cash Gift 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,783,000.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 0.00 1,783,000.00 1,783,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Year End Bonus 0.00 1,783,000.00 1,783,000.00 0.00

0.00 4,143.59

Honoraria - Civilian 6,858.97 6,858.97 0.00 6,858.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,858.97 2,715.38 0.00 2,715.38 0.00 4,143.59

0.00 246,000.00 6,000.00 0.00

Honoraria 6,858.97 6,858.97 0.00 6,858.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,858.97 2,715.38 0.00 2,715.38

0.00 0.00 0.00 246,000.00 12,000.00Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 12,000.00 252,000.00 240,000.00 12,000.00

93,750.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 12,000.00 252,000.00 240,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 246,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 246,000.00 6,000.00 0.00

0.00 163,250.00 93,750.00 0.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 35,000.00 257,000.00 222,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 163,250.00 70,500.00 0.00 163,250.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 163,250.00 70,500.00Transportation Allowance (TA) 35,000.00 257,000.00 222,000.00 35,000.00

468,000.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 35,000.00 257,000.00 222,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 163,250.00 70,500.00 0.00 163,250.00 93,750.00 0.00

0.00 492,000.00 468,000.00 0.00

PERA - Civilian 0.00 960,000.00 960,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 492,000.00 246,000.00 0.00 492,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 492,000.00 246,000.00Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 0.00 960,000.00 960,000.00 0.00

9,169,858.03 295,827.20

Other Compensation 894,147.97 6,504,147.97 5,610,000.00 894,147.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,559,457.97 2,889,814.38 0.00 3,555,314.38 2,944,690.00 4,143.59

0.00 11,032,766.80 9,169,858.03 295,827.20

Basic Salary - Civilian (899,547.97) 20,498,452.03 21,398,000.00 (899,547.97) 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,328,594.00 6,529,207.49 0.00 11,032,766.80

0.00 0.00 0.00 11,328,594.00 6,529,207.49Salaries and Wages - Regular (899,547.97) 20,498,452.03 21,398,000.00 (899,547.97)

12,461,945.87 299,970.79

Salaries and Wages (899,547.97) 20,498,452.03 21,398,000.00 (899,547.97) 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,328,594.00 6,529,207.49 0.00 11,032,766.80 9,169,858.03 295,827.20

0.00 25,385,109.77 24,752,779.94 1,674,110.29

Personnel Services 0.00 27,626,000.00 27,626,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,164,054.13 9,603,161.43 0.00 14,864,083.34

0.00 0.00 0.00 27,059,220.06 16,882,812.06A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 0.00 51,812,000.00 51,812,000.00 0.00

22=(10-15) 24

SUMMARY 1,067,332.99 55,447,332.99 54,380,000.00 0.00 1,067,332.99 0.00 0.00 29,495,280.25 18,607,694.20 0.00 27,821,169.16 25,952,052.74 1,674,111.09
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5021300000 0.00 0.00 92,430.53 55,222.53 37,208.00 55,222.53 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021305000 0.00 0.00 9,350.00 9,350.00 0.00 9,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021305002 0.00 0.00 9,350.00 9,350.00 0.00 9,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021306000 0.00 0.00 83,080.53 45,872.53 37,208.00 45,872.53 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021306001 0.00 0.00 83,080.53 45,872.53 37,208.00 45,872.53 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021500000 0.00 0.00 32,196.27 11,250.00 20,946.27 11,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021501000 0.00 0.00 2,989.00 0.00 2,989.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021501001 0.00 0.00 2,989.00 0.00 2,989.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021502000 0.00 0.00 22,500.00 11,250.00 11,250.00 11,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021503000 0.00 0.00 6,707.27 0.00 6,707.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5029900000 9,350,000.00 0.00 10,232,855.80 984,782.60 1,907,140.30 186,004.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

5029903000 0.00 0.00 236,571.00 25,955.00 210,553.50 16,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5029905000 9,350,000.00 0.00 9,993,884.80 958,027.60 1,694,986.80 168,524.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

5029905001 9,350,000.00 0.00 9,700,998.00 754,759.20 1,652,618.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5029905003 0.00 0.00 125,000.00 80,000.00 45,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5029905004 0.00 0.00 167,886.80 123,268.40 (2,631.60) 88,524.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

5029922000 0.00 0.00 2,400.00 800.00 1,600.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,568,000.00 0.00 2,568,000.00 680,714.64 699,945.04 460,832.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,568,000.00 0.00 2,568,000.00 680,714.64 699,945.04 460,832.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,067,332.99 250,345.17 805,055.34 250,345.17 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 816,987.82 0.00 805,055.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010200000 0.00 0.00 816,987.82 0.00 805,055.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 816,987.82 0.00 805,055.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010299014 0.00 0.00 816,987.82 0.00 805,055.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 250,345.17 250,345.17 0.00 250,345.17 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010400000 0.00 0.00 250,345.17 250,345.17 0.00 250,345.17 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 250,345.17 250,345.17 0.00 250,345.17 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010403001 0.00 0.00 250,345.17 250,345.17 0.00 250,345.17 0.00 0.00

54,380,000.00 0.00 55,447,332.99 13,385,191.00 16,110,089.25 9,213,474.96 0.00 0.00 0.00
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GRAND TOTAL 1,067,332.99 55,447,332.99 54,380,000.00 0.00 1,067,332.99 0.00 0.00 29,495,280.25 18,607,694.20 0.00 27,821,169.16 25,952,052.74 1,674,111.09

0.00 0.00

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 250,345.17 250,345.17 0.00 0.00 250,345.17 0.00 0.00 250,345.17 0.00 0.00 250,345.17 0.00 0.00

0.00 250,345.17 0.00 0.00

Terminal Leave Benefits 250,345.17 250,345.17 0.00 0.00 250,345.17 0.00 0.00 250,345.17 0.00 0.00 250,345.17

250,345.17 0.00 0.00 250,345.17 0.00Other Personnel Benefits 250,345.17 250,345.17 0.00 0.00

11,932.48 0.80

Pension and Gratuity Fund 250,345.17 250,345.17 0.00 0.00 250,345.17 0.00 0.00 250,345.17 0.00 0.00 250,345.17 0.00 0.00

0.00 805,054.54 11,932.48 0.80

Peformance Based Bonus - Civilian 816,987.82 816,987.82 0.00 0.00 816,987.82 0.00 0.00 805,055.34 805,054.54 0.00 805,054.54

816,987.82 0.00 0.00 805,055.34 805,054.54Other Bonuses and Allowances 816,987.82 816,987.82 0.00 0.00

11,932.48 0.80

Other Compensation 816,987.82 816,987.82 0.00 0.00 816,987.82 0.00 0.00 805,055.34 805,054.54 0.00 805,054.54 11,932.48 0.80

0.00 1,055,399.71 11,932.48 0.80

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 816,987.82 816,987.82 0.00 0.00 816,987.82 0.00 0.00 805,055.34 805,054.54 0.00 805,054.54

1,067,332.99 0.00 0.00 1,055,400.51 805,054.54C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 1,067,332.99 1,067,332.99 0.00 0.00

1,187,340.32 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 0.00 2,568,000.00 2,568,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,380,659.68 919,827.60 0.00 1,380,659.68 1,187,340.32 0.00

0.00 2,400.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 2,568,000.00 2,568,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,380,659.68 919,827.60 0.00 1,380,659.68

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,600.00Bank Transaction Fee 2,400.00 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00

0.00 0.00

Rents - Equipment 167,886.80 167,886.80 0.00 167,886.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 120,636.80 32,112.00 0.00 120,636.80 47,250.00 0.00

0.00 2,066,100.56 7,293,620.40 341,277.04

Rents - Motor Vehicles 125,000.00 125,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 125,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,407,377.60 2,066,100.56Rents - Building and Structures 350,998.00 9,700,998.00 9,350,000.00 350,998.00

62.50 69,405.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 643,884.80 9,993,884.80 9,350,000.00 643,884.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,653,014.40 2,143,212.56 0.00 2,311,737.36 7,340,870.40 341,277.04

0.00 2,481,240.86 7,340,932.90 410,682.04

Representation Expenses 236,571.00 236,571.00 0.00 236,571.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 236,508.50 150,423.50 0.00 167,103.50

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,891,922.90 2,295,236.06Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 882,855.80 10,232,855.80 9,350,000.00 882,855.80

0.00 0.00

Insurance Expenses 6,707.27 6,707.27 0.00 6,707.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,707.27 6,707.27 0.00 6,707.27 0.00 0.00

0.00 2,989.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 22,500.00 22,500.00 0.00 22,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,500.00 11,250.00 0.00 22,500.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,989.00 2,989.00Taxes, Duties and Licenses 2,989.00 2,989.00 0.00 2,989.00

0.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 2,989.00 2,989.00 0.00 2,989.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,989.00 2,989.00 0.00 2,989.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 37,208.00 0.00 45,872.53

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 32,196.27 32,196.27 0.00 32,196.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,196.27 20,946.27 0.00 32,196.27

0.00 0.00 0.00 83,080.53 (8,664.53)Motor Vehicles 83,080.53 83,080.53 0.00 83,080.53

0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 83,080.53 83,080.53 0.00 83,080.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 83,080.53 (8,664.53) 0.00 37,208.00 0.00 45,872.53

0.00 9,350.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 9,350.00 9,350.00 0.00 9,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,350.00 0.00 0.00 9,350.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 9,350.00 0.00Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 9,350.00 9,350.00 0.00 9,350.00

Repairs and Maintenance 92,430.53 92,430.53 0.00 92,430.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 92,430.53 (8,664.53) 0.00 46,558.00 0.00 45,872.53


